
RESOLUTION RESCINDING CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 018-19 FOR CONTRACT 

2010-034, U-5306B, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE BATTLEGROUND AVENUE (US 220) 

AND WESTRIDGE ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO TRIANGLE GRADING 

AND PAVING, INC. 

 

WHEREAS, construction of the of the Battleground Avenue (US 220) and Westridge Road 

Intersection Improvements was approved on January 19, 2019, in the amount of $7,035,313.00, 

per contract 2010-034, U-5306B.  However, the contractor (Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.) has 

requested to be removed from the contract due to extenuating circumstances: length of time 

between bid opening and the NCDOT Concurrence (approximately two and a half months), 

contractor having accepted other work since the bid opening, and expiration of the bid bond; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That resolution 018-19 is hereby rescinded. 

 

 

 
  


