
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 19-0179 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/6/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/16/2019 4/16/2019

Title: Resolution Rescinding City Council Resolution 018-19 which Authorized Award of the Contract 2010-
034, U-5306B, for Construction of the Battleground Avenue (US 220) and Westridge Road
Intersection Improvements to Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 018-19 resolution.pdf, 2. 19-0179 RES Rescinding 018-19 Battleground.Westridge
improvements.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council4/16/2019 1 Pass

Resolution Rescinding City Council Resolution 018-19 which Authorized Award of the Contract 2010-034, U-
5306B, for Construction of the Battleground Avenue (US 220) and Westridge Road Intersection Improvements
to Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.

Department:  Engineering & Inspections
Council District: 3

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By N/A:

Contact 1 and Phone: Adam Fischer 373-2861
Contact 2 and Phone: Kenney McDowell 373-2302

PURPOSE:
Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. was approved for construction of contract 2010-034, U-5306B, Battleground
Avenue (US 220) and Westridge Road Intersection Improvements, in the amount of $7,035,313.00. City
Council approval is requested to rescind resolution 018-19.

BACKGROUND:
Bids for the Construction of 2010-034, U-5306B, Battleground Avenue (US 220) and Westridge Road
Intersection Improvements, were opened on November 15, 2018.

Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. has requested to be removed from the contract due to extenuating
circumstances: length of time between bid opening and the NCDOT Concurrence (approximately two and a
half months), having accepted other work since the bid opening, and due to the bid bond being expired.

Council approved award of the construction contract 2010-034, U-5306B, Battleground Avenue (US 220) and

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 19-0179, Version: 1

Westridge Road Intersection Improvements to Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. on January 19, 2019 in the
amount of $7,035,313.00. A copy of that resolution is attached.

BUDGET IMPACT:
N/A

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Transportation and Engineering & Inspections Departments recommend and request rescinding of
resolution 018-19.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

